

PAKISTAN WATER & POWER DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Telephone: (042) 99202717

Fax:

(042) 99202722

Email:

gmhydroplanning@gmail.com

General Manager (Hydro) Planning

WAPDA, Sunny View Estate,

Kashmir Road, Lahore

Director General,

Public Procurement Regulatory Authority.

1st Floor FBC Building near State Bank of Pakistan,

Sector G-5/2, Islamabad.

Subject:

PROCUREMENT OF CONSULTANCY SERVICES FOR REVIEW OF FEASIBILITY STUDY, UPDATION OF DETAILED ENGINEERING DESIGN, BIDDING DOCUMENTS AND PC-I OF CHASHMA RIGHT BANK

CANAL (LIFT-CUM-GRAVITY) PROJECT

ANNOUNCEMENT OF EVALUATION REPORT (PPRA RULE-35)

Subsequent upon approval of competent authority, kindly find attached duly filled and signed evaluation report along with Bid Evaluation Criteria (Annexure-I), pertaining to the procurement of subject Contract in view of PPRA Rule-35 for uploading on PPRA's website at the earliest, please.

DA/As above

(Muhammad Abid Sheikh) General Manager (Hydro) Planning

Copy to:

- 1. General Manager (C&M), Water, WAPDA, Wapda House, Lahore
- 2. General Manager (CCC) WAPDA, Wapda House, Lahore
- 3. Additional Director General (PRD), G-32 Wapda House, Lahore.
- 4. Chief Engineer-I (Hydro) Planning WAPDA, Sunny View Estate, Lahore.
- 5. SO to Member (Water) WAPDA, Wapda House, Lahore

Evaluation Report (As Per PPRA Rules, 2004)

1	Name of Procuring Agency	Pakistan Water and Power Development Authority - (WAPDA)		
2	Method of Procurement	International Competitive Bidding (Single Stage- Two Envelope Procedure)		
3	Title of Procurement	Consultancy Services for Review of Feasibility Study, Updation of Detailed Engineering Design, Bidding Documents and PC-I of Chashma Right Bank Canal (Lift- Cum-Gravity) Project		
.4	Tender Inquiry No.	PRD(L)/WAPDA/215(2020-21)		
5	PPRA Ref. No. (TSE)	-		
6	Date & Time of Bid Closing	1100 Hours on 24.12.2020		
7	No. of Bids Received	09		
8	Date & Time of Financial Bid Opening	1100 Hours on 01.03.2021		
9	Criteria for Bid Evaluation	Criteria for Bid Evaluation is attached as Annexure-II.		
10	Details for Bid(s) Evaluation	As mentioned below.		

,	Marks			Rule/Regulation/	
Name of Bidder	Technical (if applicable)	Financial (if applicable)	Evaluated Cost (EC)*	SBD**/Policy/Basic for Rejection/ Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004	
M/s NESPAK (Pvt.) Ltd.	83.800	100	PKR. 131,753,219	Highest/Top Ranked Proposal (PP Rule 3B (ii) (c-iii) & 9(4) of 2010)	
M/s BARQAAB (Pvt.) Ltd.	83.380	90.36	PKR. 145,806,821	2 nd Ranked	
M/s BIDR	Non- Responsive	Unopened	5	PP Rule 9(3) of 2010 & PP Rule 36 (b) (v) of 2004	
M/s NDC (Pvt.) Ltd.	70.31	Unopened	-		
M/s SU PEK Engineering and Consultancy	Proposal Rejected	Unopened			
M/s MM Pakistan (Pvt.) Ltd.	Proposal Rejected	Unopened			
M/s FHC Consulting Engineers	56.06	Unopened	-		
M/s G3 Engineering Consultants (Pvt.) Ltd.	69.89	Unopened	- - - 288		
M/s Yellow River Engineering Consulting Co., Ltd.	Proposal Rejected	Unopened			

*EC is the Evaluated Cost used for evaluation purpose and includes only the cost of competitive component (i.e., Remuneration and Direct Non-Salary Cost) and is exclusive of Provisional Sum and Indirect Taxes cost.

**Standard Bidding Documents (SBD)

Top Ranked Bidder:

M/s NESPAK (Lead Firm) with M/s ACE, M/s SILT and

M/s ECPAK in JV

1. Any other additional/ supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share: The Procurement was carried out in line with Public Procurement Rules and Regulations. The bidding was done on QCBS method with 80:20 Technical to Financial Proposal Ratio. The Contract is being awarded to Top Ranked JV.

Signature:

Official Stamp:

General Manager Hydro Planning Wapda Sunny View, Lahore.